of the security awareness training that may be relied on by the Governmental Unit. 

3 Payment 

The Governmental Unit currently accesses the criminal justice data communications network described in Minn. 
Stat. §299C.46.  The bills are sent annually for a total annual cost of One Thousand Five Hundred Sixty and 00/100 
Dollars ($1,560.00). 

The Governmental Unit will identify its contact person for billing purposes, and will provide updated information 
to BCA’s Authorized Representative within ten business days when this information changes. 

If Governmental Unit chooses to execute the Court Data Services Subscriber Amendment referred to in Clause